## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, PE Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Legistar Item:

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chairperson

Public Works & Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, P.E.

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

DATE: May 14, 2020

SUBJECT: Contract 20200017, Professional Services – 2020 Storm Water Utility Support

Services

We have received Amendment No. 1 to this contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

This amendment pertains to identifying the infrastructure costs associated with the Horlick District Phase I Project (aka Horlick Lofts).

The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0050-20, dated February 4, 2020 in the not-to-exceed amount of \$60,000. Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$7,300.

Funding for this Amendment is available in Org-Object 60484 52100, Storm Water – Professional Services.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

TME

Cc: Mayor Mason

Jerry Franke Matt Sadowski Ara Molitor Tom Eeg Jon Dragotta

File